
 

 

Southgate Triangle Neighborhood Council General 
Meeting Agenda 

Date: April 10, 2019 
Time: 7:00 pm 
Location: Southgate Mall Community Room 
2901 Brooks St., Missoula, MT 59801 

________________________________________________________________ 

1. Welcome and Food 
 

2. History of Neighborhood Councils – Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator 
 

3. Missoula Midtown Association Introduction – Mark Bellon 
 

4. Election of Leadership Team members – Jane Kelly 
 

5. Q & A with City Council  
 

6. Spring 2019 Update on Parks & Recreation related projects – see attached 
 

7. Announcements 
 

8. Public comment on non-agenda items 
 

9. Report to City Council  
 

10. Adjournment 

 

 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6084 
Mark Bellon, Missoula Midtown Association  midtown@missoulamidtown.com  
John DiBari, Ward 4 Council Member  jdibari@ci.missoula.mt.us 274-7337 
Jesse Ramos, Ward 4 Council Member  jramos@ci.missoula.mt.us 334-0785 
Stacie Anderson, Ward 5 Council Member  sanderson@ci.missoula.mt.us 282-4662 
Julie Armstrong, Ward 5 Council Member  jarmstrong@ci.missoula.mt.us 426-1530 
Southgate Triangle NC Leadership Team  southgate@missoula-neighborhoods.org   
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What is Important to 
Southgate Triangle Neighbors? 

(Tiered by importance) 

• Mutt Mitt Stations needed at 39th Street and 
the North end of Paxson near 36th Street 

• Development of Bellevue Park 
• Snow removal in Bellecrest area 

----------------------------------------------------------
--------------- 

• Repave 34th Street 
• Crosswalk needed at Ernest and Russell 

(tie) 
----------------------------------------------------------
--------------- 

• Spray weeds in Bellevue Park (tie) 
• Repave 36th and Bellecrest (tie) 
• Sidewalk gaps need to be filled in (tie) 
• Construction in Neighborhood Council 

causes noise pollution (tie) 
• Trees overhanging streets need to be 

trimmed (tie) 

10/12/17 

 


